BOROUGH OF GLEN OSBORNE PUBLIC NOTICE Notice is hereby given that at its regular meeting to be held 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, July 16, 2024, in person at the Sewickley Borough Building, 601 Thorn Street, Sewickley, PA 15143. Borough Council of the Borough of Glen Osborne, Allegheny County, will consider the adoption of, and if appropriate enact a proposed ordinance entitled: AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF GLEN OSBORNE AMENDING **CODE CHAPTER 145.** VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC. TO AMEND CERTAIN REGULATIONS PERTAINING TO NO PARKING AREAS AND THE TOWING AND IMPOUNDMENT OF VEHICLES, ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE AND REPEALER CLAUSE. The ordinance title above was drafted by the Borough Solicitor and summarizes all provisions of the proposed ordinance in reasonable detail. A complete and true copy of the proposed ordinance is on file and may be examined, copied, or downloaded by the public at the Borough offices and on the Borough's website at www.glenosborneborou gh.org. A copy of the proposed ordinance is also

available for inspection at the office of the Allegheny County Council Clerk, Allegheny County,

Courthouse, Pittsburgh, PA and the Allegheny County

Law Library.